



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 713/2017**

ASHWINI AGGARWAL

..... Appellant

Through

:Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Mr.
Anoopam and Ms. Parul Sharma,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through

:Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP with
SI Sunil Chandra, P.S. Tilak Nagar
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, DHCLSC for
complainant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

25.09.2017

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 25th October, 2017.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

r.bararia