

\$~37 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 713/2017 & CrI.M.B.1323/2017, CrI.M.A.11575/2017,
CrI.M.A.11577/2017

ASHWINI AGGARWAL Appellant

Through Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
versus

THE STATE Respondent
Through SI Sunil Chandra, P.S. Tilak Nagar

+ CRL.A. 719/2017 & CrI.M.B.1330/2017, CrI.M.A.11620/2017,
CrI.M.A.16109-16110/2017

SHIV KUMAR Appellant

Through Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
versus

STATE Respondent
Through SI Sunil Chandra, P.S. Tilak Nagar

+ CRL.A. 721/2017 & CrI.M.B.1331/2017, CrI.M.A.11628/2017

LAKHVINDER SINGH @ BITTU Appellant

Through Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
versus

STATE Respondent
Through SI Sunil Chandra, P.S. Tilak Nagar

+ CRL.A. 722/2017 & CrI.M.A.1332/2017, CrI.M.B1340/2017,
CrI.M.A11630-11632/2017

KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR Appellants

Through Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through SI Sunil Chandra, P.S. Tilak Nagar

+ CRL.A. 725/2017 & CrI.M.B.1334-1336/2017, CrI.M.A.11685/2017

RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS Appellants

Through Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.

versus

THE STATE Respondent

Through SI Sunil Chandra, P.S. Tilak Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **25.10.2017**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 14.11.2017.

By order

Court Master

OCTOBER 25, 2017/ns