



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 713/2017 & CRL.M.A. 1225/2018**

ASHWINI AGGARWAL

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya and Ms.
Parul Sharma, Advocates

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP for State with
SI Sunil, PS Tilak Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

%

22.01.2018

At the request of Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Advocate for appellant,
adjourned to 23rd January, 2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

JANUARY 22, 2018

PB