



\$~R-22 to R-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 713/2017
ASHWINI AGGARWAL

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.
Ms.Aishwarya Rao, Advocate for
complainant.

+ CRL.A. 719/2017 & CRL.M.A. 5103/2018
SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.
Ms.Aishwarya Rao, Advocate for
complainant.

+ CRL.A. 721/2017
LAKHVINDER SINGH @ BITTU

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.
Ms.Aishwarya Rao, Advocate for
complainant.



+ CRL.A. 722/2017
KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.
Ms.Aishwarya Rao, Advocate for
complainant.

+ CRL.A. 725/2017
RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.
Ms.Aishwarya Rao, Advocate for
complainant.

versus

+ CRL.A. 986/2017
N

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Aishwarya Rao, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

11.03.2019

%



1. At the joint request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, the appeals are not being taken up for hearing today. Let them remain on Board.
2. Let the appeals be not listed for hearing till 20th March, 2019.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 11, 2019
'dc'