



\$~3 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 713/2017

ASHWINI AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Mr.
Nitin Saluja, Mr. Karan Singh,
Advocates

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State.
SI Mohit Kumar, PS Tilak Nagar

+ CRL.A. 719/2017, CRL.M.A. 5103/2018

SHIV KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Mr.
Nitin Saluja, Mr. Karan Singh,
Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State with SI Mohit Kumar, PS Tilak
Nagar

+ CRL.A. 721/2017

LAKHVINDER SINGH @ BITTU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Mr.
Nitin Saluja, Mr. Karan Singh,



Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State with SI Mohit Kumar, PS Tilak
Nagar

+ CRL.A. 722/2017

KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Mr.
Nitin Saluja, Mr. Karan Singh,
Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State.
SI Mohit Kumar, PS Tilak Nagar

+ CRL.A. 725/2017

RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Mr.
Nitin Saluja, Mr. Karan Singh,
Advocates

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State.
SI Mohit Kumar, PS Tilak Nagar

+ CRL.A. 986/2017



N

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Rao & Ms. Mansi
Rao, Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State.
SI Mohit Kumar, PS Tilak Nagar
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Mr.
Nitin Saluja, Mr. Karan Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

04.07.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Subramonium Prasad is on leave today.
2. List on 11.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 04, 2025

Prateek