



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 713/2017**

ASHWINI AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Ms.
Ishita Soni and Mr. Karan Sing,
Advocates

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP
Mr. Rajiv Narain, Mr. Ravi Rai and
Mr. Yash Narain, Advocates for
complainant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

List on the date fixed i.e. 16.10.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/dr