



\$~16 to 20 &31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

~16

+ **CRL.A. 719/2017&CRL.M.A. 5103/2018**

SHIV KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Singh, Ms. Ishita Soni, Ms. Pranya Madan, Ms. Spriha Jha and Mr. Karan Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, Ms. Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.

WITH

~17

+ **CRL.A. 721/2017**

LAKHVINDER SINGH @ BITTU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Singh, Ms. Ishita Soni, Ms. Pranya Madan, Ms. Spriha Jha and Mr. Karan Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, Ms. Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.

WITH

~18

+ **CRL.A. 722/2017**

KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Anuj Singh, Ms. Ishita Soni, Ms. Pranya Madan, Ms. Spriha Jha and Mr. Karan Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, Ms. Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.



~19
+
WITH
CRL.A. 725/2017
RAJEEV GUPTA & ORSAppellants
Through: Mr. Anuj Singh, Ms. Ishita Soni, Ms.
Pranya Madan, Ms. Spriha Jha and Mr.
Karan Singh, Advts.
versus
THE STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, Ms. Divya
Yadav and Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advts.
WITH
~20
+
CRL.A. 986/2017
NAppellant
Through: Mr. Anuj Singh, Ms. Ishita Soni, Ms.
Pranya Madan, Ms. Spriha Jha and Mr.
Karan Singh, Advts.
versus
STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, Ms. Divya
Yadav and Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advts.
AND
~31
+
CRL.A. 713/2017
ASHWINI AGGARWALAppellant
Through: Mr. Anuj Singh, Ms. Ishita Soni, Ms.
Pranya Madan, Ms. Spriha Jha and Mr.
Karan Singh, Advts.
versus
THE STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, Ms. Divya
Yadav and Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advts.



CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **25.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. These matters are adjourned at the request of Id. Counsel for the Complainant, who has moved an adjournment slip.
3. List on 19th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 25, 2026
dj/sm